PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd Rutherford	07/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EYE Lighting International of North America, Inc.
Street Address:	9150 Hendricks Rd.
City:	Mentor
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61490265
Application Number:	61490278
Application Number:	61511085
Application Number:	13588992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4404493742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-691-0272

Email: derry@staufferpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Dwight A. Stauffer Address Line 1: 1006 Montford Rd

Address Line 4: Cleveland Hts, OHIO 44121-2016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELI-109-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dwight A. Stauffer
Signature:	/D.A. Stauffer/
	PAIENI

502428915 REEL: 030850 FRAME: 0709

OP \$160 00 61490265

Date:	07/22/2013		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
source=ELI-109prv_ASN_signed_Todd#pag source=ELI-110,111,112prv_ASN_signed_T source=ELI-110,111,112prv_ASN_signed_T	source=ELI-109prv_ASN_signed_Todd#page1.tif source=ELI-109prv_ASN_signed_Todd#page2.tif source=ELI-110,111,112prv_ASN_signed_Todd#page1.tif source=ELI-110,111,112prv_ASN_signed_Todd#page2.tif source=ELI-113prv_ASN_signed_Todd#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030850 FRAME: 0710

Docket No. <u>ELI-109prv</u> Serial No. <u>61490265</u>

ASSIGNMENT

Filed 26-MAY-2011

WHEREAS, I, <u>Todd Rutherford</u> of <u>525 Laramic Trail</u>, <u>Cincinnati</u>, <u>Ohio 45215 USA</u> have invented certain improvements in <u>LED LIGHTING APPARATUS WITH REFLECTORS</u>, disclosed in the patent application described hereinabove by the docket number, serial number and filing date, having been executed by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being a co-owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any one or more invention(s) described therein, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, EYE Lighting International of North America, Inc. of <u>9150 Hendricks</u> Rd., Mentor, OH 44060 USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all said one or more invention(s) described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

Docket ELI-109prv assignment

pg. 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has/have hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signature.

Todd Rutherford PRINTED NAME	Told Unflight LEGAL STONATURE	
State of Ohio County of Ha) SS: Milton)	
On this 1	me personally appeared	<u>,19 2013</u>
to me personally kno	own, and known to me to be the per wledge the signing of same as his (their)	

SAMANTHA MURPHY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-06-2014

Docket No. <u>ELI-110,111,112prv</u>

Serial No. <u>61511085</u>

ASSIGNMENT

Filed

24-JUL-2011

WHEREAS, I, William E. Phillips of 1734 Laurelwood Circle, Cincinnati, Ohio 45224 USA AND I, Todd Rutherford of 525 Laramie Trail, Cincinnati, Ohio 45215 USA have invented certain improvements in LED LIGHTING APPARATUS WITH REFLECTORS, disclosed in the patent application described hereinabove by the docket number, serial number and filing date, having been executed by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being a co-owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any one or more invention(s) described therein, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, EYE Lighting International of North America, Inc. of <u>9150 Hendricks</u> Rd., Mentor, OH 44060 USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all said one or more invention(s) described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

Docket ELI-110,111,112prv assignment

pg. 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has/have hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signature.

William E. Phillips PRINTED NAME	LEGAL SIGNATURE	DATE
_Todd Rutherford PRINTED NAME	Jedy Mufamul LEGAL SIGNATURE	7/1/2013 DATE
State of Ohio County of Hamil)) SS: {an)	
	day of	,18 7013
ž ,	and known to me to be the personal ge the signing of same as his (their)	

SAMANTHA MURPHY
Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires 10-06-2014

Docket No. ELI-113prv

Serial No. 61490278

ASSIGNMENT

Filed 26-MAY-2011

WHEREAS, I, <u>Todd Rutherford</u> of <u>525 Laramie Trail</u>, <u>Cincinnati</u>, <u>Ohio 45215 USA</u> have invented certain improvements in <u>BACK REFLECTOR OPTIMIZED FOR LED LIGHTING FIXTURE</u>, disclosed in the patent application described hereinabove by the docket number, serial number and filing date, having been executed by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being a co-owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any one or more invention(s) described therein, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, EYE Lighting International of North America, Inc. of <u>9150 Hendricks</u> Rd., Mentor, OH 44060 USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all said one or more invention(s) described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

Docket **ELI-113prv** assignment

pg. 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has/have hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signature.

Todd Rutherford PRINTED NAME	Todel Muferul LEGAL SIGNATURE	7/1/2013 DATE
State of Ohio County of Ham) SS:	
Todd F	e personally appeared	,19 2013
	n, and known to me to be the pers	

SAMANTHA MURPHY Notary Public, State of Chio My Commission Expires 10-06-2014

Docket ELI-113prv assignment

pg. 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030850 FRAME: 0716